ZR431
Document number: DS33255 Rev. 9 - 2
1 of 11
February 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
ZR431
ADJUSTABLE PRECISION ZENER SHUNT REGULATOR

©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
ZR431
Ordering Information
ZR431 X X X
PackingPackage
F : SOT23
Tolerance
01 : ±1.0% TA : 7" Tape & Reel
G : SOT223 005 : ±0.5%
Blank : 2%
ZR431 X X - X
PackingPackage
F : SOT23
Tolerance
01 : ±1.0% 7 : 7" Tape & Reel
005 : ±0.5%
Part Number Tolerance
Package
Code
Identification
Code
Package
(Note 8)
Packing Status
(Note 9) Qty. Carrier
ZR431F005-7 0.5% F 43R SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel EOL
ZR431F005TA 0.5% F 43R SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel In Production
ZR431F01-7 1% F 43B SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel EOL
ZR431F01TA 1% F 43B SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel In Production
ZR431FTA 2% F 43A SOT23 3000 7” Tape & Reel In Production
ZR431GTA 2% G ZR431 SOT223 1000 7” Tape & Reel EOL
Notes: 8. For packaging details, go to our website at: https://www.diodes.com/design/support/packaging/diodes-packaging/.
 9. ZR431F005-7, ZR431F01-7 and ZR431GTA are End of Life (EOL). Please contact us.
Marking Information
(1) SOT23
(2) SOT223
Part Number Identification Code
ZR431F005-7 43R
ZR431F005TA 43R
ZR431F01-7 43B
ZR431F01TA 43B
ZR431FTA 43A
Part Number Identification Code
ZR431GTA ZR431
ZR431
Document number: DS33255 Rev. 9 - 2
9 of 11
February 2024
©  2024 Copyright Diodes Incorporated. All Rights Reserved.
ZR431
Package Outline Dimensions
Please see http://www.diodes.com/package-outlines.html for latest version.
(1) Package Type: SOT23
SOT23
Dim Min Max Typ
A 0.37 0.51 0.40
B 1.20 1.40 1.30
C 2.30 2.50 2.40
D 0.89 1.03 0.915
F 0.45 0.60 0.535
G 1.78 2.05 1.83
H 2.80 3.00 2.90
J 0.013 0.10 0.05
K 0.890 1.00 0.975
K1 0.903 1.10 1.025
L 0.45 0.61 0.55
L1 0.25 0.55 0.40
M 0.085 0.150 0.110
a 0° 8° --
All Dimensions in mm
(2) Package Type: SOT223
SOT223
Dim Min Max Typ
A 1.55 1.65 1.60
A1 0.010 0.15 0.05
b 0.60 0.80 0.70
b1 2.90 3.10 3.00
C 0.20 0.30 0.25
D 6.45 6.55 6.50
E 3.45 3.55 3.50
E1 6.90 7.10 7.00
e - - 4.60
e1 - - 2.30
L 0.85 1.05 0.95
Q 0.84 0.94 0.89
All Dimensions in mm
J
K1 K
L1
GAUGE PLANE
0.25
H
L
M
All 7°
A
C B
D
GF